
PROVISIONAL RESULTS

MONSTER ENERGY AMA SUPERCROSS, AN FIM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

ROUND 5 OF 17 - FEBRUARY 6, 2010

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Supercross

POINTS

QUALCOMM STADIUM - SAN DIEGO, CA

SAN DIEGO

18 David D Millsaps Murrieta, CA Honda CRF450R Honda Red Bull Racing1 20 Laps  25*

75 Joshua R Hill Carlsbad, CA Yamaha YZ450F SanManuelBandofMissionIndians2 +3.696  22

9 Ivan Tedesco Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZ450F Valli Motorsports3 +4.983  20

2 Ryan D Villopoto Seattle, WA Kawasaki KX450F Monster Energy Kawasaki4 +26.210  18

23 Justin D Brayton Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZ450F Muscle Milk/Toyota/JGR/Yamaha5 +29.377  16

5 Ryan M Dungey Belle Plaine, MN Suzuki RM-Z450 Rockstar/Makita/Suzuki/Yoshimura6 +30.048  15°

10 Thomas K Hahn Alvord, TX Suzuki RM-Z450 Rockstar Energy Suzuki7 +39.073  14

8 Grant Langston Murrieta, CA Yamaha YZ450F J Law Racing8 +41.504  13

27 Nicholas A Wey Murrieta, CA Kawasaki KX450F TiLube/Babbitts/MSR/Foremost9 +44.469  12

55 Kyle P Chisholm Valrico, FL Yamaha YZ450F RockRiverPowersports/Moose10 19 Laps  11

67 Chris Blose Phoenix, AZ Honda CRF450R Hart & Huntington Rockstar11 +17.663  10

877 Fabien Izoird San Bernardino, CA Kawasaki KX450F LE Top12 +28.405  9

122 Dan Reardon Menifee, CA Yamaha YZ250 Motoconcepts/Yamaha/FMF/Oneal13 +35.340  8

26 Michael Byrne Park City, UT Yamaha YZ450F Two Six MX Racing14 +36.284  7

86 Bobby B Bonds Maricopa, CA Kawasaki KX450F Maxxis/ConfusedClothing/Warthog15 +39.626  6

14 Kevin W Windham Centreville, MS Honda CRF450R Gieco Powersports/Honda/Factory Connecti16 18 Laps  5

876 Cyrille Coulon San Bernardino, CA Kawasaki KX450F LE Top17 +1:52.503  4

62 Jason W Thomas Melrose, FL Suzuki RM-Z450 BTOSports.com/BBMX/Palmetto Suzuki18 +2:01.899  3

644 Kyle D Partridge Las Vegas, NV Kawasaki KX450F Red Seven Ride Co/Kawasaki19 +2:22.494  2

29 Andrew T Short Smithville, TX Honda CRF450R Honda Red Bull Racing20 17 Laps  1

MARGIN OF VICTORY:

RACE TIME: 18:27.078
3.696 * LEAD MOST LAPS° FIRST GATE PICK

PRELIMINARY EVENTS

HEAT #1 HEAT #2 LAST CHANCE QUALIFIER
8 Laps, 9 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

75 J. Hill 1

9 I. Tedesco 2

18 D. Millsaps 3

122 D. Reardon 4

55 K. Chisholm 5

10 T. Hahn 6

26 M. Byrne 7

8 G. Langston 8

876 C. Coulon 9

RACE TIME: 7:28.554

8 Laps, 9 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

5 R. Dungey 1

14 K. Windham 2

29 A. Short 3

23 J. Brayton 4

2 R. Villopoto 5

27 N. Wey 6

644 K. Partridge 7

67 C. Blose 8

877 F. Izoird 9

RACE TIME: 7:21.839

6 Laps, 2 Riders to Main

NAME#POS.

62 J. Thomas 1

86 B. Bonds 2

RACE TIME: 5:59.567

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Ryan M Dungey Belle Plaine, MN  2  105 1

Joshua R Hill Carlsbad, CA  0  101 2

Ryan D Villopoto Seattle, WA  1  95 3

David D Millsaps Murrieta, CA  1  82 4

Ivan Tedesco Murrieta, CA  0  77 5

Justin D Brayton Murrieta, CA  0  72 6

Andrew T Short Smithville, TX  0  69 7

Kevin W Windham Centreville, MS  0  66 8

Thomas K Hahn Alvord, TX  0  56 9

James M Stewart Haines City, FL  1  51 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Nicholas A Wey Murrieta, CA  0  50 11

Kyle P Chisholm Valrico, FL  0  39 12

Michael Byrne Park City, UT  0  36 13

Grant Langston Murrieta, CA  0  32 14

Chris Blose Phoenix, AZ  0  26 15

Fabien Izoird San Bernardino, CA  0  26 16

Jason W Thomas Melrose, FL  0  25 17

Austin L Stroupe Lincolnton, NC  0  18 18

Manuel Rivas Ceuti Murcia, Spain  0  17 19

Cyrille Coulon San Bernardino, CA  0  15 20

MANUFACTURER POINT STANDINGS

1. Yamaha (136)  2. Suzuki (127)  3. Honda (119)  4. Kawasaki (111) 

ATTENDANCE: NEXT EVENT: Angel Stadium - Anaheim, CA - February 13, 2010
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